
East Central Cross Country Invitational
St. Leon, IN
Sep. 3, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Combined

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 27 1 2 4 9 11 15 17 20:42.1 1:44.5
2 Batesville 36 5 6 7 8 10 12 14 21:05.6 0:30.9
3 Mt Notre Dame 73 3 13 18 19 20 21 22 22:01.3 2:27.3
4 Hagerstown 145 23 24 31 32 35 38 39 27:23.2 7:00.7
5 North Decatur 152 25 27 30 34 36 44 27:59.2 6:17.6
6 South Ripley 155 16 26 28 42 43 45 29:37.2 14:55.4
7 Jac-Cen-Del 180 29 33 37 40 41 32:25.9 9:37.4

Incomplete Teams: Connersville, Lawrenceburg, Hauser, Rising Sun

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Callie Bentley, 9 19:47.9
2 Anabelle McDonald, 1220:12.9
4 Rachel Campbell, 12 20:43.4
9 Adeline Brewer, 10 21:14.0
11 Emily Klem, 10 21:32.3
15 Emma Hartley, 12 22:04.9
17 Kendall Pflum, 11 22:18.5

Total Time = 1:43:30.5     Total Places = 27

2. Batesville
5 Sophie Myers, 12 20:49.2
6 Kaylynn Bedel, 10 21:02.2
7 Kaylie Raver, 11 21:06.7
8 Lexiyne Harris, 9 21:09.9
10 Ava Hanson, 12 21:20.0
12 Charlotte Trossman, 9 21:47.4
14 Megan Allgeier, 11 21:58.6

Total Time = 1:45:28.0     Total Places = 36

3. Mt Notre Dame
3 Natalie Keller, 12 20:23.8
13 Ryley Horvath, 11 21:56.6
18 Grace Campbell, 11 22:24.4
19 Johanna Keller, 11 22:30.5
20 Kate Zielinski, 10 22:51.1
21 Savannah Wilber, 11 22:53.5
22 Janie Deglow, 9 22:57.5

Total Time = 1:50:06.4     Total Places = 73

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Hagerstown
23 Logan Klein, 11 23:45.6
24 Ava Moore, 12 25:01.4
31 Jenna Smith, 12 28:05.3
32 Delaney Oliger, 12 29:17.3
35 Zoe Meek, 10 30:46.3
38 Morgan Black, 12 32:33.7
39 Olivia Smith, 9 32:34.4

Total Time = 2:16:55.9     Total Places = 145

5. North Decatur
25 Dorothy Robbins, 9 25:14.6
27 Ava Lecher, 9 25:40.8
30 Olivia Reisman, 9 27:19.1
34 Cecilia Barber, 10 30:09.2
36 Lauren Miller, 9 31:32.2
44 Philomenia Niese, 12 38:39.2

Total Time = 2:19:55.9     Total Places = 152

6. South Ripley
16 Shelby Bastin, 12 22:04.9
26 Virginia Minch, 10 25:23.1
28 Elizabeth McKittrick, 10

26:38.9
42 Journey Jines, 10 36:58.4
43 Mady Tingle, 9 37:00.3
45 Makayla Howell, 9 40:14.9

Total Time = 2:28:05.6     Total Places = 155



7. Jac-Cen-Del
29 Allene Peters, 9 27:09.6
33 Kinsey Rohls, 11 30:04.7
37 Allison Peetz, 11 31:33.4
40 Savannah Steele, 10 36:34.5
41 Aliyah Karshner, 10 36:47.0

Total Time = 2:42:09.2     Total Places = 180

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Callie Bentley, 9 19:47.9 East Central
2 2 Anabelle McDonald, 1220:12.9 East Central
3 3 Natalie Keller, 12 20:23.8 Mt Notre Dame
4 4 Rachel Campbell, 12 20:43.4 East Central
5 5 Sophie Myers, 12 20:49.2 Batesville
6 6 Kaylynn Bedel, 10 21:02.2 Batesville
7 7 Kaylie Raver, 11 21:06.7 Batesville
8 8 Lexiyne Harris, 9 21:09.9 Batesville
9 9 Adeline Brewer, 10 21:14.0 East Central
10 10 Ava Hanson, 12 21:20.0 Batesville
11 11 Emily Klem, 10 21:32.3 East Central
12 12 Charlotte Trossman, 9 21:47.4 Batesville
13 13 Ryley Horvath, 11 21:56.6 Mt Notre Dame
14 14 Megan Allgeier, 11 21:58.6 Batesville
15 15 Emma Hartley, 12 22:04.9 East Central
16 16 Shelby Bastin, 12 22:04.9 South Ripley
17 17 Kendall Pflum, 11 22:18.5 East Central
18 18 Grace Campbell, 11 22:24.4 Mt Notre Dame
19 19 Johanna Keller, 11 22:30.5 Mt Notre Dame
20 jorjia Ferguson, 11 22:42.0 East Central
21 Hannah Doan, 12 22:49.6 East Central
22 20 Kate Zielinski, 10 22:51.1 Mt Notre Dame
23 Faith Henderson, 11 22:52.0 East Central
24 21 Savannah Wilber, 11 22:53.5 Mt Notre Dame
25 22 Janie Deglow, 9 22:57.5 Mt Notre Dame
26 RayKya Dixon, 11 23:00.7 Connersville
27 Cassie Badinghaus, 11 23:04.2 Mt Notre Dame
28 Launa Davis, 10 23:06.2 East Central
29 Harper Musgrove, 11 23:07.4 Mt Notre Dame
30 Delaney Donawerth, 1023:10.5 East Central
31 Grace Kollstedt, 9 23:15.0 Mt Notre Dame
32 Micah Ulm, 12 23:18.3 Mt Notre Dame
33 Abigail Struewing, 11 23:18.7 Connersville
34 Jocelyn Inderhees, 11 23:26.8 East Central
35 Helena Ipsa, 11 23:37.1 Mt Notre Dame
36 Hannah Potts, 9 23:42.0 Rising Sun
37 23 Logan Klein, 11 23:45.6 Hagerstown
38 Isabel Raab, 10 23:46.0 Batesville
39 Megan Kennedy, 11 23:51.6 Mt Notre Dame
40 Lauren Agner, 10 23:51.6 Lawrenceburg
41 Bayleigh Demaree, 9 24:22.5 Batesville
42 Izzy Delrosario, 9 24:27.4 Mt Notre Dame
43 Lily Markey, 9 24:31.7 Mt Notre Dame
44 Samantha Adams, 9 24:37.2 Batesville
45 Nicole Hagerty, 10 24:38.0 Mt Notre Dame
46 Anna Phillips, 9 24:39.7 Mt Notre Dame
47 Madison Rahschulte, 12

24:44.8 Batesville
48 24 Ava Moore, 12 25:01.4 Hagerstown
49 Abby Kennedy, 11 25:01.5 Mt Notre Dame
50 25 Dorothy Robbins, 9 25:14.6 North Decatur



51 Ella Moster, 11 25:19.5 Batesville
52 26 Virginia Minch, 10 25:23.1 South Ripley
53 Quinn McCormick, 10 25:26.6 Mt Notre Dame
54 Natalie Fisk, 10 25:28.7 Rising Sun
55 Julie Westerman, 9 25:38.9 Mt Notre Dame
56 27 Ava Lecher, 9 25:40.8 North Decatur
57 Carrigan Friend, 9 25:46.6 Rising Sun
58 Faith Harmeyer, 9 26:08.8 East Central
59 Lou Adams, 9 26:09.2 Mt Notre Dame
60 Jessica Bender, 11 26:10.4 East Central
61 Charlotte Brewer, 11 26:15.5 Mt Notre Dame
62 Lilly Sauser, 9 26:22.5 Mt Notre Dame
63 Lucie Asher, 10 26:24.0 Hauser
64 Maddy Sherman, 9 26:24.8 Mt Notre Dame
65 Madison Hollman, 10 26:26.6 Hauser
66 Amanda Steward, 12 26:32.8 Hauser
67 Caroline Jennings, 10 26:33.1 Mt Notre Dame
68 Anna Dodds, 9 26:38.0 Mt Notre Dame
69 Miranda Cady, 9 26:38.6 Mt Notre Dame
70 28 Elizabeth McKittrick, 10

26:38.9 South Ripley
71 Olivia Reinstatler, 9 26:48.0 Mt Notre Dame
72 Ella Klems, 10 27:01.0 Mt Notre Dame
73 29 Allene Peters, 9 27:09.6 Jac-Cen-Del
74 Maggie Mossburger, 9 27:14.3 Rising Sun
75 30 Olivia Reisman, 9 27:19.1 North Decatur
76 Norah Dressing, 9 27:27.5 Mt Notre Dame
77 Bryanne Lucas, 9 27:30.0 Connersville
78 31 Jenna Smith, 12 28:05.3 Hagerstown
79 Cecilia End, 9 28:16.2 Mt Notre Dame
80 Shanna Smith, 10 28:20.8 Batesville
81 Sophie Jones, 9 28:26.6 Mt Notre Dame
82 Lindsey Johnston, 9 29:00.0 Mt Notre Dame
83 Lia Rowland, 10 29:00.9 Mt Notre Dame
84 Mia Davis, 10 29:05.0 Lawrenceburg
85 Cidney Clyde, 12 29:07.0 Lawrenceburg
86 32 Delaney Oliger, 12 29:17.3 Hagerstown
87 33 Kinsey Rohls, 11 30:04.7 Jac-Cen-Del
88 34 Cecilia Barber, 10 30:09.2 North Decatur
89 35 Zoe Meek, 10 30:46.3 Hagerstown
90 36 Lauren Miller, 9 31:32.2 North Decatur
91 37 Allison Peetz, 11 31:33.4 Jac-Cen-Del
92 38 Morgan Black, 12 32:33.7 Hagerstown
93 39 Olivia Smith, 9 32:34.4 Hagerstown
94 Reiss Kistler, 12 33:16.2 Hauser
95 Cori Seeley, 9 36:23.6 Hagerstown
96 40 Savannah Steele, 10 36:34.5 Jac-Cen-Del
97 41 Aliyah Karshner, 10 36:47.0 Jac-Cen-Del
98 42 Journey Jines, 10 36:58.4 South Ripley
99 43 Mady Tingle, 9 37:00.3 South Ripley
100 44 Philomenia Niese, 12 38:39.2 North Decatur
101 45 Makayla Howell, 9 40:14.9 South Ripley


